s LONCINiEs=
R LA TR E

LC1800DC LC1800DDC
LC2500DC LC2500DDC
LC3000DC LC3000DDC

IR AZ=VERSION No.:- 2011-01

 BEARBHEKRERAE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.



T H A% 39 (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AT EINHNC g T 50885 & M L4LIG BT A B fF: LC1800DC. LC1800DDC. LC2500DC. LC2500DDC. LC3000DC.
This parts catalogue is compiled al service parts for modelsLC1800DC, LC1800DDC, LC2500DC, LC2500DDC, LC3000DC,
LC3000DDC.

1. 1B1T

UARF AT EMHATE T AN TSI, ARG 2 W IGCR A AT R D T R RENS 283 AT ol I AR AF UM, s s I B AT
FB AARRIIE A EOIHMEAT RO 5 R AT, 1S SRS T AT IR~ R4 8 IR

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made, a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time. We
recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a parts catalo

2. 45 1]

ASSY. ---ee B COMP. -»-+-- e R H L. -eeeee 7 A.C.woeeee AZHHL DL C.oeeeees HIH

IN. seeee- lﬁ/—:\. EX. seeeee ;Hl;/—:\‘ FR. +++--- ﬁﬁ%lz RR. :::--- E%lg HEX, «++++* ﬁ%

Abbreviations

ASSY. ceeeer Assenbly COMP. «-+--- Complete  R. -+ Right L. oceeees L eft A.C. eeeeee Alternating current

D.C.eeeeee Direct current [N, ceeeee Inlet EX. eeeeee Exhaust FR. «eeeer Front RR. - Rear HEX. -+ Hexagonal

R
“EECE (Regd. Noo) 7 B EUARRZITEITIRF R . O PIECE RO DAL s, BT S HLAL )

B, “-7 KopHEE A0,

Required quantity

The number given in the “Reqd. No.” column indicates the quantity of parts used in the section described in that block. Quantities in (

) indicates the quantity of D model that is the generator with electric starter. The symbol - means zero.



S 3%(CYLINDER HEAD)

ith %47 14 (CRANK CASE)

it %144 7 (CRANK CASE COVER)




i

K4 (FLYWHEEL) R K #(IGNITION COMP.) S JETG 2 (AIR CLEANER)




4hE FLE Bl (BATTERY TRAY) P E L4 (FRAME) b E AL (FRANE)

SETLH T E S
(STATOR/ ROTOR/ HOUSING) ARALPRIHEEL KIT ASSY.)
E— - . e 7 ¢«
"A@ . P oaw .Hﬁ:::lt'\-"i:q .
E::i%f-ﬁ i i i ﬁ} /f;J\I 1 o

B T &g
\H%?éi




A4k (CYLINDER HEAD)

75

BT N

¥ (Quantity)

LB 44 FR Description
Ser.No Part No. 1800D(D)C 2500D(D)C 3000D(D)C

1 120080275-T040 ALk HEAD COMP., CYLINDER 1(1) - -

120080276-T050 Ak HEAD COMP., CYLINDER - 1(1) 1(1)
2 120220008-T040 ALk T AL COVER COMP., HEAD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 120250013-T040 T S 7 5 e PACKING , HEAD COVER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380740453-T520 WA TUBE , BREATHER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 270960025-T040 KA FE PLUG , SPARK 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 120150144-T040 AT S 2 e GASKET , CYLINDER 1(1) - -

120150070-T050 AT S 2 e GASKET , CYLINDER - 1(1) 1(1)
7 180650065-T0O5K HE 55 GASKET , MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 380600117-T040 SEALE10 X 14 PIN , DOWEL 10x14 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
9 380140215-0003 AR L FEME X 14 [BOLT , FLANGE M6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
10 380140336-T040 NSV 2L THIZAEM8 X 60 [BOLT , FLANGE M8x60 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 380180095-T520 B IERE6 X 96 BOLT, STUD, IN. 6x96 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 380180098-T040 BEKIZEFE8 X 34 BOLT, STUD, EX. 8x34 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




H#454% (CRANKCASE)

FP'5 T SR Description Hk: (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 1800D(D)C 2500D(D)C 3000D(D)C
1 110810004-T040 s 4 1 CRANK CASE 1(1) - -
110810006-T050 i b CRANK CASE - 1(1) 1(1)
2 380650334-T040 JhE25 X 41.25X 6 OIL SEAL 25x41.25%x6 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 380450514-T040 SEHE 10X 16 X 1.5 WASHER , DRAIN PLUG10%x16x1.5 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
4 110260025-T040 2 BB FEM10 X 1. 25x15 BOLT, DRAIN PLUG M10x1.25x15 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 281890001-T040 GINIE SR ALART UNIT,OIL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 380140011-0004 AR L HIERME X 10 [BOLT , FLANGE M6x10 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 281850150-T040 AL A OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
8 380140215-0003 AR LR FEM6 X 14 [BOLT , FLANGE M6x14 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
9 171750001-T040 YA R A GEAR CUP ASSY.,GOVERNOR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 380630137-0002 417K 6205 BEARING 6205 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 380450531-T040 T HAPE6 X 13X 1 WASHER 6x13x1 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
12 381350004-T040 Bk PIN , LOCK 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 171630001-T040 R SHAFT , GOVERNOR ARM 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




-
#4853 (CRANKCASE COVER)
¥ TG LT Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 1800D(D)C 2500D(D)C 3000D(D)C
1 380140028-0004 AL L T M8 X 32 [BOLT , FLANGE M8x32 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
2 110820003-T520 fih G o COVER , CRANKCASE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 110690035-T150 B A A CAP ASSY. 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380650334-T040 325X 41.25X 6 OIL SEAL 25%41.25%6 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 380630137-0002 4176205 BEARING 6205 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 380600120-0001 JEATAH8 X 14 PIN , DOWEL 8x14 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 110830007-TO5K A 2 8 ) PACKING , CASE COVER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




Hi%l 352 (CRANKSHAFT PISTON)

Jo5 T SR Description Hk: (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 130070079-T040 ML RING SET 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380560056-T040 B 22 54 CLIP , PISTON PIN 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 130030081-T040 Vo PISTON 1(1) - -

130030083-T050 Vo PISTON - 1(1) 1(1)
4 130060031-T040 T FEAY PIN, PISTON 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 130180001-T040 HEFFIEAS CONNECTING ROD BOLT 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 130150039-T040 HAT ROD ASSY ., CONNECTING 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 380620050-0001 o (6] e KEY 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 130290030-T040 iR CRANKSHAFT COMP 1(1) - -

130290005-T050 iR CRANKSHAFT COMP - 1(1) 1(1)




FENRAMH (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

r5 ) L2 A4 R Description Hik (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC
1 193500008-T040 Fil s STARTER ASSY. 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380020067-T040 NS s SCREW , SETTING 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 193550003-T040 UK 5l 5 AR GUIDE , RATCHET 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 381150342-T040 E& SPRING , FRICTION 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 193540003-T040 UK Y e RATCHET , STARTER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 381160090-T040 Eiib SPRING , RETURN 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 193520003-T040 Pt REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 193340018-T040 B Aoy s SPRING , RECOIL STARTER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 193560003-T040 LA T KNOB , RECOIL STARTER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 193640002-T040 Pt COVER COMP ., FAN 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 193530004-T040 gL ROPE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
12 380450004-0003 T 3486 WASHER 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
13 380140089-0003 INH L 2 kEM6%8  |[BOLT,FLANGE 6%8 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
14 380140011-0004 INA L 2L R FEMEX10  [BOLT,FLANGE 6%10 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
15 160210005-T040 TR A COVER COMP ., FAN )1 )1 )1




RN RAMH (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

r5 ) L2344 B Description B (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC
16 160210036-T041 XU B A COVER COMP ., FAN 1 - 1 - 1 -
17 193490011-T040 T sh At RECOIL STARTER COMP. (-) 1 (-)1 ()1
193490023-T041 T sh At RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1 - 1 - 1 -

18 381000094-T040 13k GROMMER, DRAIN HOLE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




X &% (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

Fe5 TS TR Description #i(Reqd. QTY))

Ser.No. Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 140470001-T040 TR IR R NUT , PIVOT ADJUSTING 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
2 140490012-T040 TR RE PIVOT , ROCKER ARM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 140460030-T040 SARE ROCKER ARM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
4 140480012-T040 AT A BOLT, PIVOT , ARM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 140710001-T040 HEFFBRA AR A5 PLATE ASSY., 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 140670004-T040 JEFFALA ROD , PUSH 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 140690002-T040 HEFE LIFTER , VALVE 2(2) - -

140690003-T050 HEFE LIFTER , VALVE - 2(2) 2(2)
140320001-T040 SR AR RATOTOR , VALVE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
140380017-T040 SARE F 3D RETAINER , VALVE SPRING 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 140340022-T040 SURISE SPRING , VALVE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
11 140400011-T040 Phth SEAL , VALVE STEM 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
12 500550024-T040 ARESYE VALVE KIT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 140020038-T040 MeE i ey CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1(1) - -
140020047-T050 W EA RS CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 1(1) 1(1)
14 140450022-T040 IR A ROCKER ARM COMP. 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




S X (DIVERSION ASSY.)

P TG LT Description HE (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC

1 380140003-0005 |2 M6x20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x20 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

2 160200011-T040 RN T PLATE , SIDE 1 () 1) 1)

3 380140089-0003  |IZ{:M6%8 BOLT, FLANGE , 6x8 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)

4 160190004-T040 |7/ G SHROUD COMP 1(1) - -
160190009-T050 T SHROUD COMP - 1(1) 1(1)

5 160200014-T041 RANHL T PLATE , SIDE - (D - (D - (D




Aryf3E (CARBURETOR)

75 A S . o ¥ (Quantity)
sero PaBr{ttFl\ﬁ.ﬁ Raidisaid Description LC1800(D)DC LCZS%O(D)DyC LC3000(D)DC
1 170430060-TOSK | {46 2 B 28 PACKING , INSULATOR 1(1) 1(1) 11)
2 170440038-T040 |l 2% fi 32 INSULATOR , CARBURETOR 1(1) 1(1) 1)
3 170430048-TOSK | ft, i s i 248 PACKING ., CARBURETOR 1(1) 1(1) 1)
4 170430065-T040 |l 26 2 b 4 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 11) 1)
5 170020425-T520 | {Lih e CARBURETOR 1(1) 11) 1)
6 170160039-T520  |{Lim ik CARBURETOR'S NOUMENON 1(1) 1(1) 1)
7 170180050-T040  |%i VALVE , FLOAT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 381150336-T040  |jksé SPRING , VALVE SET 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 170280019-T040 |77 1 FLOAT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 170290017-T040 |77 744 PIN , FLOAT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 380840455-T040 |2 kI GASKET , OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
12 170250021-T040 |77 7% OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 380450539-T040 Rl GASKET , OIL CUP BOLT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
14 380140353-T040 AV eI}y BOLT, OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




AriH 3 (CARBURETOR)

¥ TG AT Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
15 172930001-T040 TR B BOLT ,DRAIN 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
16 380450577-T040 13 GASKET , DRAIN BOLT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
17 172920002-T520 R T T2 4 LEVER ASSY,CHOKE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




&# (FLYWHEEL)

P B S Description Hik (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC
1 270020097-T040 B LES T3 FLYWHEEL COMP. 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
2 270020098-T041 L LES T3 FLYWHEEL COMP. -(1) -(1) -(1)
3 160180007-T040 S FAN COOLING 1D 1 (D 1 (D
4 193590005-T040 [zt PULLEY, STARTER 1D 1 (D 1 (D
5 380370051-T040 N R NUT SPECIAL, M14 1D 1D 1 (D




k2 (IGNITION COMP.)

P B S Description Hik (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC
1 270920162-T040 Sk 2k COIL ASSY., IGNITION 1 (1D 1 (1) 1 (1)
2 270950040-T040 |k {L 3R CAP ASSY., NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1 (D 1 (D 1 (D
3 380930023-T110  |sefrsf GROMMET, CORD 1 (D 1 (D 1 (1)
4 270190002-T111  |cHak Bl it COIL ASSY., CHARGE -(1) (1) -(1)
5 380140102-0004 A SV 2 T BOLT, FLANGE -2) -2) -(2)
6 270280006-T041 |43 Jiht CLAMPER, CORD -(1) (1) -(1)
7 380140089-0003 NSk T BOLT, FLANGE -(1) -(1) (1)
8 380140102-0004 SN SV L T BOLT, FLANGE 2 (2) 2 (2) 2 (2)




IR RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

¥ F BTG LT Description HrE (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800D(D)C | LC2500D(D)C LC3000D(D)C
1 380140011-0004 2 HNEAEM6EX 10 BOLT, FLANGE, 6x10 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
2 171600003-T520 PERE S SPRING, GOVERNOR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 380250002-T040 J7 Sk v % s T BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 171620001-T040 I S ARM, GOVERNOR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 380370048-0001 PLL R REM6 NUT, FLANGE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 171610006-T040 RV A SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 171590004-T040 MITMEDA S ROD, GOVERNOR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 171680004-T520 MITNE: 2 C =Y AT Ras RETAINER, CONTROL ASSY. 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
9 171660001-T040 e R A B SPRING 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 380200017-0005 TR IBEETM5%35 SCREW , 5x35 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




7S 3E1E % (AIR CLEANER)

¥ TG AT Description ¥ (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 180070082-T520 YRS TR COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
2 180130116-T520 2R yE BLyE R FILTER,OUTER 1 1 1
3 180130117-T520 ZRyE BLyE R FILTER,INNER 1 1 1
4 180100033-T520 IERIE A FILTER ASSY. 1 1 1
5 380020121-0001 NSk A S e e HEXAGON SHOULDER BOLT 4 4 4
6 180330017-T520 e PR A SEPARATOR,AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
7 380840430-T520 %k} PACKING,ELBOW 1 1 1
8 180280005-T520 o PE A R COLLAR,AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
9 170430065-T040 Ak, 8 5 PACKING,AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
10 180020316-T520 ot AIR CLEANER 1 1 1




HER (MUFFLER )

P B S Description ¥k (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800D(D)C LC2500D(D)C LC3000D(D)C

1 180570780-T514 i 7 MUFFLER COMP 1(1)
180570778-T520 i 7 MUFFLER COMP 1(1) 1(1)
180570764-T530 i 7 MUFFLER COMP 1(1)

2 380140001-0006 12 MBX12 BOLT, FLANGE, 6X12 5(5) 5(5) 5(5)

3 180990026-T520 Y 7 B STAY, MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

4 380140040-0005 12 HM8X16 BOLT, FLANGE 8X16 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)

5 181000001-T520 Y 7 B STAY, MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

6 180960027-T520 Y 7 g PROTECTOR, MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




12

b
=

@o0=+e

11

—l
./
s
TR

13

A48 (FUEL TANK)
¥ TG AT Description ¥ (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 170490108-T520 A R TANK COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 170870044-T520 EEES CAP COMP.,FUEL FILLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 170720005-T560 RIHTE Y FILTER, FUEL TANK 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
4 170980057-T520 MBS COCK COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 170740009-T520 bR R A METER COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 380450444-0002 SEARPEX (P25 2 WASHER®6Xx(25%2 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
7 170710014-T520 MIF Rk COLLAR, TANK CUSHION 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
8 170700050-T520 AR E e RUBBER, FUEL CUSHION 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
9 380220044-0002 RS g E T M5 % 12 SCREW, FLAT, 5x12 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 380140103-0004 INFIVE B M6 25 BOLT, FLANGE, 6x25 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 380950188-0001 w3 CLIP, TUBE 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
12 380750179-0001 M5 4x8x125 TUBE, FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 380770188-T560 R RUBBER, FUEL TUBE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




HEFHEHL(STARTER MOTOR)

5 E G T Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC
1 270360017-T041 A Eh AL EE STARTER MOTOR - (D - (D - (D
2 380140095-0005 INFH S L T e A BOLT, FLANGE - (2 - (2 - (2)
3 270810096-T041 AL B4k L2 CONTACTOR ASSY. - (D - (D - (D
4 380140167-0002 INFH S L T e A BOLT-WASHER - (2 - (2 - (2)
5 380600121-T040 N & 8X10 PIN , DOWEL - (2 - (2 - (2




4R (CONTROL PANEL)

P B ——— Description Hrlik (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 380930033-T520 SEN CROMMET,A.C. CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380930034-T520 SEN CROMMET,MAIN CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 272040025-T524  |pshlifib 2k ki HARNESS ASSY.,WIRE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 271950005-T523 THiAR 5 s CASE,CONTROL PANEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 271290033-T520 [ i fiim e PROTECTOR,CIRCUIT(10A) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 271920001-T566  |#yiff; RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 271280012-T521 TF 4 SUB HARNESS 1() 1() 1()
8 271290005-T510 i i i ae PROTECTOR(7A) 1(1) - -

271290007-T520 |5 ifidroe PROTECTOR(10A) - 1(1) -

271290008-T530 i i i ae PROTECTOR(11A) - - 1(1)
9 272030001-T525  |pahhi 7414 TERMINAL SET,EARTH 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 271860001-T523  |#Zififikk CONTROL PANEL 1() 1() 1()

271860012-T524  |#ZifiTikk CONTROL PANEL -(1) -(1) -(1)
11 380140067-0003 A5 Sk 2L T A BOLT,HEX.,6X12mm 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
12 380920088-T523  [# K -2k RUBBER, TANK CUSHION 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




4R (CONTROL PANEL)

FP'5 T SR Description Hk: (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
13 370320566-T530 PERRAR IS MARK,ENGINE SWITCH 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
14 370320560-T524 PRI MARK,ENGINE SWITCH -(2) -(2) -(2)
15 271810001-T523 IEE it ot b SWITCH ASSY.COMBITION 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
16 271810008-T524 IEE it ot b SWITCH ASSY.COMBITION -(2) -(2) -(2)
17 271340040-T520 PRI KEY -(2) -(2) -(2)
18 271900001-T520 7 R A SOCKET-WASHER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
19 271890001-T560 HAL R R A SOCKET 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
20 370360072-T512 R MARK,PARAMETER 1(1) - -

370360086-T523 R MARK,PARAMETER - 1(1) -

370360121-T530 R MARK,PARAMETER - - 1(1)
21 281910009-T520 iR VOLTMETER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
22 272080001-T523 IEARFE AT A POST , ARODE 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
23 272090001-T523 GORFL LA A POST , CATHODE 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
24 271850008-T512 P TRIAR 4 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. 1(-) - -

271850014-T513

PR AT

CONTROL PANEL ASSY.

-(1)




4R (CONTROL PANEL)

P B ——— Description ¥k (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
271850032-T523  |ysiblmibc i it CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - 1() -
271850054-T524 |42 b 2 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - -(1) -
271850148-T530  |yiblmibc i it CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - 1()
271850160-T531 | ysiblmibc i it CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - -(1)

25 271290080-T56C |l yifidh e PROTECTOR AUTO(5A) -(1) -(1) -(1)
26 271280012-T521 TF 4 SUB HARNESS -(1) -(1) -(1)




oD
4
4
W E B3 - (BATTERY TRAY)
=1 = ) =N =N H
s ESis TR LT Description ¥ (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 271060149-T531 & it BATTERY ASSY. - -(2) -(2)
2 271170008-T524 & HL i 28 PLATE,BATTERY SETTING - -(1) -(1)
3 271270010-T567 IEAC T CABLE ASSY.,EARTH - -(2) -(2)
4 380140001-0006 ISR A TR FENG X 12 BOLT, FLANGE - -(2) -(2)




& 10

3 6
4hE RSN (BATTERY TRAY)
75 ARG S— Description #i: (Quantity)

Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 271060147-T561 & Lt BATTERY ASSY. -(1) -(1) -(1)
2 271200003--T521 EY M EEarid PLATE,BATTERY GUARD -(1) -(1) -(1)
3 271100001-T521 25 HH I B PLATE,BATTERY -(1) -(1) -(1)
4 271190003-T521 5 H I BASE,BATTERY TRAY -(1) -(1) -(1)
5 271210001-T521 5 T A T BOLT,BATTERY SETTING -(2) -(2) -(2)
6 271170003-T521 25 I R 4 PLATE,BATTERY SETTING -(1) -(1) -(1)
7 271180002-T521 25 b AE 28 GUARD,BATTERY -(1) -(1) -(1)
8 380480017-T521 T 2 ] WASHER,FRAME JOINT -(8) -(8) -(8)
9 271270007-T561 EM 54 CABLE ASSY.,EARTH -(1) -(1) -(1)
10 380370048-0001 ISR 2L TH B R NUT, FLANGE -(12) -(12) -(12)
11 380140067-0003 NSk 22 THI R AR BOLT, FLANGE -(2) -(2) -(2)
12 380140095-0005 NSk 22 THI R AR BOLT, FLANGE -(8) -(8) -(8)
13 380140040-0005 NSk 22 THI R AR BOLT, FLANGE -(2) -(2) -(2)
14 271200005-T521 25 H AN AR PLATE,BATTERY SIDE GUARD -(1) -(1) -(1)




HLIR B3 (FRAME)

P BTG ——— Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 300720016-T524 WL FRAME COMP 1(1) 1(1) -
300720026-T531 WL FRAME COMP - - 1(1)
2 300790001-T520 EHLE 2 RUBBER, RIGHT BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 380370007-0004 2 RFM8 NUT, FLANGE 8(8) 8(8) 8(8)
4 300780001-T520 TG RUBBER, LEFT BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 380140001-0006 B MEx 12 BOLT, FLANGE M6x12 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
6 300730002-T529 R FRAME COMP., SIDE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 380140040-0005 2 FM8x16 BOLT, FLANGE, 8x16 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
8 300710057-T520 FUE RS STAY, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 660030001-T520 H LR PLATE, GUARD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 380370048-0001 2 EFM6 NUT, M6 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 300770005-T810 WL Rk RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
12 380140215-0003 2 FMEx14 BOLT, 6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




A B R HLZE S B (FRAME)

P B ——— Description ¥k (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 300720018-T524 WL FRAME COMP - -(1) -
300720027-T531 WL FRAME COMP - - -(1)
2 300790001-T520 EHLE 2 RUBBER, RIGHT BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 380370007-0004 #2REM8 NUT, FLANGE 8(8) 8(8) 8(8)
4 300780001-T520 TG RUBBER, LEFT BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 380140001-0006 B MEx 12 BOLT, FLANGE 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
6 300730002-T529 R FRAME COMP., SIDE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 380140040-0005 12 M8x 16 BOLT, FLANGE, 8x16 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
8 300710057-T520 A A STAY, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 660030001-T520 H LR PLATE, GUARD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 380370048-0001 2 EFM6 NUT, M6 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 300770005-T810 WL Rk RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
12 380140215-0003 12 M6x 14 BOLT, 6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




B LR B (ROTOR.STATOR)

R b EIHAELL TR Description ¥ & (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC LC3000(D)DC
1 660080190-T512 LA LR ALTERNATOR PARTS 1(1) - -
660080195-T523 LA LR ALTERNATOR PARTS - 1(1) -
660080196-T530 LA LR ALTERNATOR PARTS - - 1(1)
2 660120002-T520  |#hil BRUSH ASSY 1(1) 1) 1)
3 380450524-T520 |44 WASHER,PLAIN 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380070181-T510 | /i eIzt BOLT , HEX 1(1) - -
380070182-T520 7S5 Sk A BOLT , HEX - 1(1) -
380070183-T530 | /i Jelgt BOLT , HEX - - 1)
5 6600100017520 AL i HOUSING RR 1) 1) 1)
6 380140053-0002 |/ Stk Z ke BOLT,FLANGE 303) 303) 303)
7 380140344-T510 7S Sy 2L AL BOLT,FLANGE 4(4) - -
380140345-T520 7S Sk 2L i AL BOLT,FLANGE - 4(4) -
380140346-T530 |/« fi S ik~ ke BOLT,FLANGE - - 44)
8 660150109-T512 |y i 42 REGULATOR ASSY., VOLTAGE 1(1) 1) 10)
9 380900062-T561  |fiif TIE,CABLE 10) 1) 1)
10 660020001-T520 | rhbLIG i % COVER,GENERATOR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 380140167-0002 | ffi Sheid 22 i AE BOLT,FLANGE 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




e 40 (WHEEL KIT ASSY.)

5 At T Description 5 (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. LC1800(D)DC | LC2500(D)DC | LC3000(D)DC

1 380590052-0001 T4 4.0x28 PIN, SPLIT, 4.0x28 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
2 380450644-0001 P 20 WASHER, PLAIN, 20MM 5(5) 5(5) 5(5)
3 660690006-T560 e WHEEL COMP. 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
4 380140040-0004 24 M8x16 BOLT, HEX. 8x16 8(8) 8(8) 8(8)
5 380370007-0005 21 M8 NUT, FLANGE, 8MM 8(8) 8(8) 8(8)
6 660730017-T523 St SHAFT COMP.,LEFT WHEEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 660760001-T560 B PLATE, LOCK 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 660730014-T523 A ke sh SHAFT COMP.,RIGHT WHEEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 660750001-T56C T4 B A PLATE,SHAFT HOLDER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 660680003-T523 WLAL S e 411k WHEEL KIT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





